## **PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE**

Prince George's County, Maryland

## **Wage Determination Board Meeting**

Tuesday, February 23, 2021 @ 11 a.m.

## **VIA Zoom**

Register in advance for this meeting:

https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/83565887173

Meeting ID: 835 6588 7173 Passcode: 494943

## **Meeting Agenda:**

- Welcome and Introductions
- 2. Update Board Request for Prevailing Wage Survey Electronic System
- 3. Update Board Request for Appreciation Gift
- 4. Prevailing Wage Improvements
  - a. Consideration for adding informational items to the Prevailing Wage Determination
    - i. Prevailing Wage Email
    - ii. County Holidays
    - iii. "All decisions by the Wage Determination Board are final"
  - b. Survey Open Period
    - i. Standardize
    - ii. Publicize
- 5. Old Business
- 6. New Business
- 7. Closed Session

Public Attendees should contact the Wage Determination Board to confirm attendance by emailing <a href="mailto:prevailingwage@co.pg.md.us">prevailingwage@co.pg.md.us</a> or by leaving a message at (301) 883-6255 with the attendee(s) name, organization and contact phone number.